294
Contrast Sensor
Contrast sensors are high-resolution diffuse sensors that distinguish
objects based on their gray values.
Color, brightness and reflectivity have a strong effect on the measure-
ment result.
The measuring distance should be kept constant when gray values
differ only slightly. The resolution of the sensor decreases with

Series BKT 6K BKT 6K
Working distance 40...150 mm* 40...150 mm*
PNP NC/NO Ordering code BKT000A BKT0009
Part number BKT 6K-001-P-S75 BKT 6K-001-P-02
NPN NC/NO Ordering code BKT0008 BKT0007
Part number BKT 6K-001-N-S75 BKT 6K-001-N-02
Supply voltage US 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC
No-load supply current I0 max. ≤ 25 mA ≤ 25 mA
Output current 100 mA 100 mA
Switching type Light/dark switching (selectable) Light/dark switching (selectable)